Sponsor Kebehbrene Ooncleco
RESOLUTION NO.23-17

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM THE JACKSON AREA
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF CERTAIN CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS
DISPLAYED THROUGHOUT THE CITY AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Jackson Area Chamber of Commerce has donated to the City of Jackson
numerous Christmas decorations that it has received from private donations and which
have been displayed throughout the City and which are listed in Exhibit A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jackson hereby accepts the donations from the Jackson Area
Chamber of Commerce and finds that this matter constitutes an emergency as it is
necessary that the donation becomes the property of the City at the earliest possible date
so that it is subject to be included with the insured property of the City in the event of

loss.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF JACKSON, OHIO THAT THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR BE AND IS
HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT THE DONATION OF CHRISTMAS
DECORATIONS AS ATTACHED HERETC.

This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency Resolution, necessary for
the immediate preservation of the public peace, health or safety of the City of Jackson,
for the reason set forth above. Therefore, this Resolution shall go into effect upon
passage and approval by the Mayor, as provided in Ohio Revised Code Section 731.30.

In the event this Resolution receives a majority vote for passage but fails to
receive the required number of votes to pass as an emergency, then this Resolution shall
be deemed to have passed but with no emergency clause and shall take effect at the
earliest time permitted by law. ' ‘

It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and
that the deliberations of this Council that resulted in such formal actions were in a
meeting open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Legislative Authority of the Political
Subdivision on this .27‘1 day of [decendenrs ,2017.

President of Council

ATTEST:

ﬁfg/fwmm @zwu

Clerk of the gégislative Authority

Approved this .27 ol day of Qa;,cef i ,2017.




EXHIBIT A

Decorations as of December 2017

Decoration #

O 0O NV WN R

-b-b-b-b-bhwwwwwwwwwwNNNNNNNNNN

Sponsor

Filling Station

Oris and Caroline Crabtree
Jimmie Moore

Merillat Industry

Dick McGoon

Osco Industry

Marie Laveau's Bar & Grill

K.C. Appraisal Services

Ohio Valley Bank (Decoration 1)
Mike Canter Ohio Mobil Glass
McNelly, Patrick and Associates
Fenton Crabtree

Stockmeister Family

Jack and Alice Chinn

Paul and Jan Forsyth

Dr. Gregory, Peggy and Michael Forsyth
Delbert and Ida Colby

Priest Brothers

Oak Hill Banks

Bill Morrow and Bill Conroy
B.P.O.E. Elks #466

Ann Billman

Floyd "Boone" Coyan

Postal Employees

Charles Smith

Lillian "Granny" Fannin

Milton Bank

Edna Mae Travis

Jean Mourning Stewart
Anonymous Donor

David E. Malone

Brett Shoemaker

Paul and Grinny Wyant

Beth Stockmeister Fries

Jarrod David Tilley

Aluchem of Jackson

First National Bank of Jackson/Wellston
Centtury Homes - Holley and Assoc.
Harry F. Sheward

Burger King

Carol M. Evans

Ohio Valley Bank (Decoration 2)
Applachia Old Car Club

Jackson Jaycees

Wendall McCoy

Utility Pole Decoration
X

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
Y
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Century Club

Oak Hill Banks (Decoration2)
Mapple Valley Farms

Rodney McCorkle

Jackson Lioness Club

John Brunton

Doris, Eddie and Gene Ridgeway
Bob Reigal

Adelphia

Chrisopher Chipps

Mike and Tori Yelton

Jackson Tire Richard and Linda Whiteside
Lois Paulucci

Paul E. Bragg

Jeno Paulucci

Henry and Adrieene Eisnaugle
Sam Poetker

Ed Chapman Jr. and Chappy Stroth
John F. Landrum

Wood Furniture

A.L. Terry Jewelers

Michael Wayne Fox

Woolum's Business Products
Doris Stevens

National City Bank

Corner Pub

James and Eva Ridgeway
lackson Lions Club

William McMaus Sr.

Dennis and Martha Baisden
Leo, Jean, and Leoma McMillen
Ben and Minnie Pfancuff

Dick Fite

Rebecca Shumard

Charles Mallock

Clyde French & Raymond Palmer Family
Betty,Katie, Henry Wilson
Mr.and Mrs. D. Merill Davis
Dick and Bea Masters

Aubruy Henry

Earl and Mina Eubanks

Donald Ballard

Elba and Geraldine Ross

Evan Clark

Jerry Sheward

Clarence Maerker

Kellie L. Lambert

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Jackson Fire Dept.
Anonymous Donor
Redford Ray Goff
Ervin and Hattie Goff
John and Florence Broyles
Robert Broyles
Dick and Betty Franz
Norma Jean Broyles
Judge Tom Delay
Marge and Andy Ondera
James R. Armstrong
Jeffery Davis
Ohio Precious Metals
Jean Mercer Hughs
Carl and Helen Barnett
John and Ollie Waugh
Delbert and Mary Rhea
David Waugh
Bonnie Helman
Don Fannin
Loren Young
Carolyn Gilliland and Donna Trace
Harold Davis
Russell and Zona Smith
Eugene and Loree Heath
Giovanni's Pizza
Jim Greene and Family

rank and Michael Eisnaugle
Vivienne and Harold Hutchinson
Cardos Pizza
Minetta and Ray Davis
Hazel and Raymond Brammer
Gwen and Merill Elliott
Barb,Joe and Bobby Detty
John Jones
Imogene and Kenny Swan
Jenkins Family
Ed, Charlotte,and Kristy Eisnaugle
Harold Brown
Morgan Jones and Family
Dorothy and Randy Sizemore
Butch Davis
Dick "Sparky" Haller
Jack Coyan

Roger Cribben

Jane,Roger, Lewis and Donald Cribben

Jackson County Water

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>'<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><



142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
161

Mike Eisnaugle

Bob and Sara Jones Trinity Chapel
James and Karen Pratt

O.R., Lottie Henry and Vern and Eleanor Walke
Lon Hayes

Billy Hatten

Holzer Clinic

Bill and Sue Woodard

Gary Lee

Steve Kearns

Randy Adams

Missy Grimes

Zane Jones

Inez Miller

Marva Richards

Jim Smith

Grace Ellen McCoy

Larry Fisher

Frosty in Manpower Park Bellisio
Rudolph in Manpower Park  Bellisio
20 ft Santa in Manpower Park Stockmeisters

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



