Sponsor Kitchen | Onder

## **RESOLUTION NO.23-17**

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM THE JACKSON AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF CERTAIN CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS DISPLAYED THROUGHOUT THE CITY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Jackson Area Chamber of Commerce has donated to the City of Jackson numerous Christmas decorations that it has received from private donations and which have been displayed throughout the City and which are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jackson hereby accepts the donations from the Jackson Area Chamber of Commerce and finds that this matter constitutes an emergency as it is necessary that the donation becomes the property of the City at the earliest possible date so that it is subject to be included with the insured property of the City in the event of loss.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF JACKSON, OHIO THAT THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR BE AND IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT THE DONATION OF CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS AS ATTACHED HERETO.

This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency Resolution, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health or safety of the City of Jackson, for the reason set forth above. Therefore, this Resolution shall go into effect upon passage and approval by the Mayor, as provided in Ohio Revised Code Section 731.30.

In the event this Resolution receives a majority vote for passage but fails to receive the required number of votes to pass as an emergency, then this Resolution shall be deemed to have passed but with no emergency clause and shall take effect at the earliest time permitted by law.

It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that the deliberations of this Council that resulted in such formal actions were in a meeting open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED AT	ND ADOPTED	by the Legislative	Authority	of the Political
Subdivision on this	27th day of	December	, 2017.	

President of Council

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Hegislative Authority

Approved this <u>27 th</u> day of <u>Necember</u>, 2017.

Mayor Heart

## EXHIBIT A

## Decorations as of December 2017

Decoration #	Sponsor	Utility Pole Decoration
1	Filling Station	×
2	Oris and Caroline Crabtree	X
3	Jimmie Moore	X
4	Merillat Industry	X
5	Dick McGoon	X
6	Osco Industry	X
7	Marie Laveau's Bar & Grill	X
8	K.C. Appraisal Services	X
9	Ohio Valley Bank (Decoration 1)	X
10	Mike Canter Ohio Mobil Glass	X
11	McNelly, Patrick and Associates	X
12	Fenton Crabtree	X
13	Stockmeister Family	X
14	Jack and Alice Chinn	X
15	Paul and Jan Forsyth	X
16	Dr. Gregory, Peggy and Michael Forsyth	X
17	Delbert and Ida Colby	X
18	Priest Brothers	X
19	Oak Hill Banks	X
20	Bill Morrow and Bill Conroy	X
21	B.P.O.E. Elks #466	X
22	Ann Billman	X
23	Floyd "Boone" Coyan	X
24	Postal Employees	X
25	Charles Smith	X
26	Lillian "Granny" Fannin	X
27	Milton Bank	X
28	Edna Mae Travis	X
29	Jean Mourning Stewart	X
30	Anonymous Donor	X
31	David E. Malone	X
32	Brett Shoemaker	X
33	Paul and Grinny Wyant	X
34	Beth Stockmeister Fries	X
35	Jarrod David Tilley	X
36	Aluchem of Jackson	X
37	First National Bank of Jackson/Wellston	X
38	Centtury Homes - Holley and Assoc.	X
39	Harry F. Sheward	X
40	Burger King	X
41	Carol M. Evans	X
42	Ohio Valley Bank (Decoration 2)	X
43	Applachia Old Car Club	X
44	Jackson Jaycees	X
45	Wendall McCoy	X

46	Century Club	X
47	Oak Hill Banks (Decoration2)	X
48	Mapple Valley Farms	X
49	Rodney McCorkle	X
50	Jackson Lioness Club	X
51	John Brunton	X
52	Doris, Eddie and Gene Ridgeway	X
53	Bob Reigal	X
54	Adelphia	X
55	Chrisopher Chipps	Χ
56	Mike and Tori Yelton	X
57	Jackson Tire Richard and Linda Whiteside	X
58	Lois Paulucci	X
59	Paul E. Bragg	X
60	Jeno Paulucci	X
61	Henry and Adrieene Eisnaugle	X
62	Sam Poetker	Χ
63	Ed Chapman Jr. and Chappy Stroth	X
64	John F. Landrum	Χ
65	Wood Furniture	X
66	A.L. Terry Jewelers	Х
67	Michael Wayne Fox	X
68	Woolum's Business Products	Χ
69	Doris Stevens	Χ
70	National City Bank	Χ
71	Corner Pub	Χ
72	James and Eva Ridgeway	X
73	Jackson Lions Club	Χ
74	William McMaus Sr.	Χ
75	Dennis and Martha Baisden	X
76	Leo, Jean, and Leoma McMillen	X
77	Ben and Minnie Pfancuff	X
78	Dick Fite	Χ
79	Rebecca Shumard	X
80	Charles Mallock	X
81	Clyde French & Raymond Palmer Family	X
82	Betty,Katie, Henry Wilson	X
83	Mr.and Mrs. D. Merill Davis	X
84	Dick and Bea Masters	X
85	Aubruy Henry	X
86	Earl and Mina Eubanks	X
87	Donald Ballard	X
88	Elba and Geraldine Ross	X
89	Evan Clark	X
90	Jerry Sheward	X
91	Clarence Maerker	X
92	Kellie L. Lambert	X

93	Jackson Fire Dept.	X
94	Anonymous Donor	Х
95	Redford Ray Goff	Х
96	Ervin and Hattie Goff	Х
97	John and Florence Broyles	X
98	Robert Broyles	X
99	Dick and Betty Franz	X
100	Norma Jean Broyles	X
101	Judge Tom Delay	Х
102	Marge and Andy Ondera	Х
103	James R. Armstrong	X
104	Jeffery Davis	X
105	Ohio Precious Metals	Χ
106	Jean Mercer Hughs	Χ
107	Carl and Helen Barnett	Х
108	John and Ollie Waugh	X
109	Delbert and Mary Rhea	X
110	David Waugh	X
111	Bonnie Helman	X
112	Don Fannin	X
113	Loren Young	X
114	Carolyn Gilliland and Donna Trace	X
115	Harold Davis	Х
116	Russell and Zona Smith	X
117	Eugene and Loree Heath	Х
120	Giovanni's Pizza	Х
121	Jim Greene and Family	X
122	Frank and Michael Eisnaugle	X
123	Vivienne and Harold Hutchinson	X
124	Cardos Pizza	X
125	Minetta and Ray Davis	Х
126	Hazel and Raymond Brammer	Х
127	Gwen and Merill Elliott	Х
128	Barb, Joe and Bobby Detty	X
129	John Jones	X
130	Imogene and Kenny Swan	X
	Jenkins Family	X
131	<u>.</u>	
132	Ed, Charlotte, and Kristy Eisnaugle	X
133	Harold Brown	X
134	Morgan Jones and Family	X
135	Dorothy and Randy Sizemore	Х
136	Butch Davis	Х
137	Dick "Sparky" Haller	Х
138	Jack Coyan	X
139	Roger Cribben	Х
140	Jane,Roger, Lewis and Donald Cribben	X
141	Jackson County Water	Х

142	Mike Eisnaugle	X
143	Bob and Sara Jones Trinity Chapel	X
144	James and Karen Pratt	X
145	O.R., Lottie Henry and Vern and Eleanor Walke	X
146	Lon Hayes	X
147	Billy Hatten	X
148	Holzer Clinic	X
149	Bill and Sue Woodard	X
150	Gary Lee	X
151	Steve Kearns	X
152	Randy Adams	Χ
153	Missy Grimes	X
154	Zane Jones	X
155	Inez Miller	X
156	Marva Richards	X
157	Jim Smith	X
158	Grace Ellen McCoy	X
159	Larry Fisher	X
160	Frosty in Manpower Park Bellisio	
161	Rudolph in Manpower Park Bellisio	
161	20 ft Santa in Manpower Park Stockmeisters	

\* T